• $12,950.00 For developing reports, conducting review meetings, developing 

customized presentation graphics, and making formal presentations of findings  

Task 2 – Energy Analysis  
We propose to provide the professional services described above for a fixed amount of 
Eighty Four Thousand Seven Hundred Dollars ($84,700.00) for the eight buildings. This is 
based on the following, refer to attached Baumann Consulting proposal for detail: 

• $18,000.00 Public Works Center 
• $15,000.00 Village Hall  
• $11,000.00 Main Fire Station 

• $6,000.00 North Fire Station 
• $8,000.00 South Fire station

[...]

• $11,000.00 Central Pumping Station 
• $6,000.00 North Pumping Station 
• $6,000.00 South Pumping Station 
• $3,700.00 Coordination, management 

Task 3 – Building Scan 
We propose to provide the professional services described above for a fixed amount of 
Seventeen Thousand Seven Hundred Sixty Dollars ($17,760.00) for the two buildings. This is 
based on the following: 

• $8,880.00 Scan, stitch, model - Village Hall 
• $8,880.00 Scan, stitch, model – Public Works 

If scope increases beyond what is described within this proposal, CC shall notify and discuss